POOOOOOOUGO459
RICHARD W. GLENN

Attorney at Law 321 8th Street West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Telephone No.: (561) 659-4603 Facsimile No.: (561) 659-9042

RICHARD W. GLENN SHANNON S. O'MEARA

October 19, 2000

OOOCT 24 PM 1:50
SECRESSIVES FLORING
TALLANASSES FLORING

Secretary of the State of Florida Attn: Division of Corporations

409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

Rimsha Corporation

Via Certified Mail

200003430322 -10/25/00-01016-004 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the original Articles of Incorporation of Rimsha Corporation to be registered with your office. I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$78.75 to cover your fee as well as a self-addressed stamped envelope for you to mail it back after being processed.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request.

Very truly yours,

RICHARD W. GLENN, ESQUIRE

RWG/neb

Enc.

F/10/25

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RIMSHA CORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED incorporator, Richard W. Glenn, hereby files the following Articles Incorporation of RIMSHA CORPORATION, as follows:

#### Article One: Name

The name of the corporation shall be RIMSHA CORPORATION.

# Article Two: Purpose

The corporation shall engage in any business activity permitted by law.

## Article Three: Principal Place of Business

The principal place of business of the corporation shall be at 7106 S. Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, Florida 33405.

#### Article Four: Directors and Officers

The initial Directors of the corporation shall be Khurshid Ahmed, of 7106 S. Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, Florida 33405, and Kausar J. Shoukat, same address. Khurshid Ahmed shall be the initial President of the corporation and Kausar J. Shoukat shall be the initial secretary and treasurer at the same address.

# Article Five: Name and Address of Registered Agent

Richard W. Glenn, 321 8th Street, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 shall be the registered agent of the corporation.

#### Article Six: Number of Shares of Stock

The number of shares of stock issued by the corporation shall be 100 shares of common stock.

## Article Seven: Acknowledgment of Registered Agent

The undersigned registered agent hereby accepts the duties of registered agent as required by law, including, but not limited to, the maintenance of an office during scheduled hours and acceptance of service of process, this 18th day of October, 2000.

Richard W. Glenn

Registered Agent, RIMSHA Corporation

#### Article Eight: Incorporator

The undersigned incorporator hereby incorporates **Rimsha Corporation** and executes these articles of incorporation this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2000.

Richard W. Glenn

Incorporator of RIMSHA Corporation